

CS No. 17407/16

M. R. Aggarwal (Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal) Vs. Girija Devi

24.08.2017

Present : Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

From the pleading of the parties following issues are framed :-

- i). Whether suit of the plaintiff is barred by law of limitation ? OPD**
- ii) Whether suit of the plaintiff is bad for non -joinder of necessary parties? OPD**
- iii) Whether description of property given by plaintiff and ownership possession of the defendant's property are different? OPP**
- iv) Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of possession? OPP**
- v) Whether plaintiff is entitled to damages and mesne profit, if yes, at what rate and for which period? OPP**
- vi) Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of declaration as prayed for? OPP**
- vii) Relief?**

Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to the defendant within four weeks. List of witnesses be filed accordingly.

Put up for plaintiff evidence on **07.12.2017.**

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi / 24.08.2017