

CS No. 17407/16

M R Aggarwal through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal vs. Girja Devi

05.07.2018

Present : Advocate Ms. Renu Gupta along-with Sh. Vipul Aggarwal,
GPA Holder for plaintiff.

Advocate Ms. Chandra Kumari for defendant.

Matter is listed for PE.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff requests for adjourning the case as original documents have not been brought by attorney.

Adjournment sought is strongly opposed by defendant's counsel.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to plaintiff for producing original documents at the time of tendering affidavit of attorney/ witness in evidence and matter is adjourned to **27.09.2018** for PE.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /05.07.2018