

CS No. 17407/16

M R AGGARWAL Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal Vs. GIRJA  
DEVI

27.09.2018

Present : Advocate Ms. Renu Gupta along-with Sh. Vipul Aggarwal,  
GPA Holder of plaintiff Sh. M. R. Aggarwal.  
Advocate Ms. Chandra Kumari for defendant.

Defendant's counsel has filed application for submissions of  
original and photocopies of documents.

Copy supplied to Sh. Vipul Aggarwal.

Since other regular stenographer has been withdrawn and no  
substitute has been provided by Office Pool so matter is adjourned to  
**24.01.2019** for PE.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /27.09.2018