

CS No. 17407/16
M.R. Aggarwal vs. Girja Devi

02.03.2020

Present: None.

Vide my separate order of even date, the application moved by the defendant under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC is dismissed with a cost of Rs.2000/- payable to the plaintiff for delaying the matter.

Now, put up for payment of cost by the defendant to the plaintiff and for PE on **27.05.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
02.03.2020