

**In the court of Sh. Balwant Rai Bansal, Additional District  
Judge-05, South-West District: Dwarka : New Delhi**

**C.S. No. 17407/16  
M.R. Aggarwal vs. Girija Devi**

14.07.2020

**ORDER**

In terms of the office order dated 13.06.2020 bearing No. 16/DHC/2020 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, on account of suspension of work due to the outbreak of epidemic disease CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19), list this matter for the purpose already fixed on **07.10.2020**.

No adverse orders are being passed against the parties.

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
South West, Dwarka  
New Delhi/14.07.2020