

CS No. 17407/16

M R Aggarwal Through His GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal Vs.
Girja Devi

07.04.2021

Present: Sh. Amir, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
AR Vipul Aggarwal.

Sh. Prabhakar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for
defendants.

SI Nitu Singh from PS Uttam Nagar.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants has filed vakalatnama.

Application seeking providing of original property documents pertaining to the ownership of property bearing no. WZ-42A, Roop Vihar, Om Vihar, Phase V, Delhi, has been filed by SI Nitu Singh, PS Uttam Nagar. He has stated that he requires the same for further investigation in the case FIR no. 144/19 u/s 420/34 IPC PS Uttam Nagar.

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, application is allowed. Let these documents be provided to him against proper acknowledgment and receipt and on his filing the certified copies of these documents on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has requested for an adjournment stating that he has been newly engaged.

On request of Ld. Counsel for the defendants, list for PE on **27.04.2021**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 07.04.2021