

**CS No. 17407/16**  
**M R AGGARWAL Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul**  
**AggarwalVs. GIRJA DEVI**

19.07.2022

Present: Sh. Vivek Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff  
with plaintiff.  
Sh. Prabhakar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of evidence of PW-1 is tendered,  
documents are exhibited. He is partly cross examined. His  
further cross examination is deferred.

At request, put up for further cross examination of  
PW-1 on **01.09.2022**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi: 19.07.2022**