

16 CS No. 17407/16
M R AGGARWAL Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul
Aggarwal Vs. GIRJA DEVI

03.02.2023

Present: Sh. Lucky Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vivek Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Today, case is listed for RPE. However, adjournment prayed by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on the ground that SPA holder of the plaintiff is unwell. Separate exemption application is also moved. Taking into consideration the submissions made, same stands allowed.

Put up for RPE as last and final opportunity to the plaintiff on **31.03.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 03.02.2023.