

**13CS DJ ADJ 17407/16**

**M R AGGARWAL Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul  
Aggarwal Vs.GIRJA DEVI**

31.03.2023

Present: Sh. Vipul Aggarwal, GPA Holder of plaintiff.

Sh. Prabhakar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed today for remaining PE. However, adjournment prayed on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available.

Still, in the interest of justice, be put up for remaining PE on **19.05.2023**. Plaintiff to take steps accordingly in this regard.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:31.03.2023**