

14 CS DJ ADJ 17407/16 M R AGGARWAL Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal Vs. GIRJA DEVI

06.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rachit Gupta, Sh. Vivek Prakash, Sh. Vipul Sharma, Sh. Rahul Tyagi and Sh. Govind Kaushik, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along with SPA holder of the plaintiff.
Sh. Prabhakar Pandey and Sh. Rahul Gahlot, Ld. Counsels for defendant along with defendant.

Matter is fixed for DE. DW1 is also present. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that, recently he has pointed out one typo error in evidence by way of affidavit and seeks withdrawal of the same with liberty to file afresh.

Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of DW1 has been withdrawn. Let fresh affidavit be filed within two days with advance copy to opposite side.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant has pressed upon his application for filing additional documents as same is pending since 2018.

Submissions heard.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case, this court is of the opinion that additional documents are material documents for adjudicating the present matter, hence, **application stands allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. Application stands disposed off accordingly. Additional documents are taken on record.**

Put up for DE on **27.07.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.07.2024