

16

CS DJ ADJ 17407/16

M R AGGARWAL Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal Vs.  
GIRJA DEVI

08.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vivek Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with GPA  
of plaintiff.

Sh. Prabhakar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

DW2 is present.

Last order not complied. Be complied during the course  
of the day.

However, advance copy of evidence by way affidavit is  
supplied to Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Let DW2 be present for his cross-examination on NDOH.

Put up for DE on 20.01.2025.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 08.10.2024