

16CS DJ ADJ17407/16 M R AGGARWAL Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal Vs. GIRJA DEVI

08.04.2025

Present: Sh Vivek Prakash, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunny Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh Prabhakar Pandey, Ld. counsel for defendant.

DW2 namely Raj Dayal is present. However, Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has recently left for heavenly abode on 11.02.2025. He further seeks time to file appropriate application to Implead LRs of deceased plaintiff.

Heard.

Let appropriate application alongwith death certificate be filed within statutory period with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.07.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/08.04.2025 (pk)