

18 CS DJ ADJ 17407/16 M R AGGARWAL Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal Vs. GIRJA DEVI

**03.07.2025**

Present: Sh. Vivek Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Son of defendant in person.

Application under Order XXII rule 3 CPC read with Section 151 CPC to bring on record LRs of deceased plaintiff filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

In view thereof, put up for arguments and further proceedings on **17.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **03.07.2025** (GM)