

17 CS DJ ADJ 17407/16

M R AGGARWAL Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal
Vs. GIRJA DEVI

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. Prateek Vyas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jugraj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Anuj Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Amended memo of parties filed. Be taken on record.

Matter is fixed for DE, however, neither DW nor main counsel for plaintiff is available today.

In view thereof, put up for DE on **11.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 08.12.2025 (sk)