

19 CS DJ ADJ 17407/16

M R AGGARWAL Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal Vs. GIRJA
DEVI

11.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunny Kumar, Proxy counsel for defendant along with DW-2.

Today the matter is fixed for examination in chief and cross examination of DW-2.

DW-2 examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that defendant does not wish to examine any other witness and prays that the DE be closed.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing when the main counsel for defendants is physically present, DE will be formally closed and final arguments will be advanced.

List for final arguments on **13.03.2026 at 2 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 11.03.2026