

26

CS DJ ADJ 17407/16

M R AGGARWAL Through his GPA Holder Sh. Vipul Aggarwal Vs. GIRJA
DEVI

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rachit Gupta and Sh. Prateek Vyas, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Prabhakar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with
son of defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Part arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff.

Put up for further arguments on **27.04.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.04.2026